
300 N. Campbell
El Paso, TXEl Paso, TX

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 123-888 Name:

Status:Type: Resolutions Agenda Ready

File created: In control:6/13/2023 City Council

On agenda: Final action:6/20/2023

Title: That the City Council approves a deductive change order in the amount of $10,522,005.17 to Contract
No. 2021-0026 Central Business District Phase IV (“Project”). The new contract amount of
$2,399,031.83 includes $583,427.78 to be paid to the Project contractor, Lesna Construction, Inc., for
illumination materials and incidentals. There is no change in contract time resulting from this change
order. The City Manager, or designee, is authorized to execute any documents necessary to carry out
the intent of this Resolution.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. CBDIV - CO 7 DHS RESO, 2. CC 9 - CBD IV CO and Termination Presentation, 3. 6-20-23 FULLY
EXECUTED - CONTRACT 2021-0026 DEDUCTIVE CHANGE ORDER

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS
LEGISTAR AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY FORM

DISTRICT, DEPARTMENT, CONTACT INFORMATION:
Please choose District and Department from drop down menu.  Please post exactly as example below.
No Title’s, No emails.  Please use ARIAL 10 Font.

District 8
Capital Improvement Department, Yvette Hernandez, (915) 212-1860

AGENDA LANGUAGE:
This is the language that will be posted to the agenda.  Please use ARIAL 11 Font.

That the City Council approves a deductive change order in the amount of $10,522,005.17 to Contract No.
2021-0026 Central Business District Phase IV (“Project”). The new contract amount of $2,399,031.83 includes
$583,427.78 to be paid to the Project contractor, Lesna Construction, Inc., for illumination materials and
incidentals. There is no change in contract time resulting from this change order. The City Manager, or
designee, is authorized to execute any documents necessary to carry out the intent of this Resolution.

El Paso, TX Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

