RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO:

That the City Council approves the attached deductive change order in the amount of
$10,522,005.17 to Contract No. 2021-0026 Central Business District Phase IV (“Project”). The
new contract amount of $2,399,031.83 includes $583,427.78 to be paid to the Project contractor,
Lesna Construction, Inc., for illumination materials and incidentals. There is no change in contract
time resulting from this change order. The City Manager, or designee, is authorized to execute

any documents necessary to carry out the intent of this Resolution.

APPROVED THIS 2—0% bAY OF JUMe 2023.

CITY OF

Oscar Leeser

= Mayor
ATTEST:
katnaDune
Laura D. Prine
City Clerk
APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:

Q&Q@% Hratta ﬁ/m}

§ober{a Brito Yette Hernandez, P.E.
ssistant City Attorney City Engineer

HQ 23-676 | Tran #495373 | CID
CBD IV Change Order
RAB



